		502565790 11 PATENT_ASSIGNMENT C	OVER SHEET		
		12/05/201		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
electronic Version v	/1.1				
Stylesheet Version v1.2			EP	AS ID: PAT2611	
		103664349)		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	ENT -		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		THE ASSIGNOR AND ASS	correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR SIGNEE NAMES previously recorded or confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGN	n Reel 030930 Frame	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution [)ate	
DONALD W. SCHUE	TTENBERG		07/22/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA	с. 			
Name:	ATC TRANSF	PORTATION LLC	•		
Street Address:	4316 39TH AV				
City:	KENOSHA				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBEF	53144 RS Total: 1				
	RS Total: 1		Number		
	RS Total: 1	13548508	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number:	RS Total: 1 Type	13548508	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1 Type	13548508	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA	2)533-9093	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (202 (202	2)533-9093 2) 467-8853	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (202 (202 patla	2)533-9093			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondence will I	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (202 (202 patte be sent via US Ma VOF	2)533-9093 2) 467-8853 aw@vorys.com <i>iil when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE L	ssful.		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA E DATA (202 (202 path be sent via US Ma VOF 1905	2)533-9093 2) 467-8853 aw@vorys.com <i>ail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE L 9 K ST., NW	ssful.		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondence will I	RS Total: 1 Type DATA DATA DATA (202 (202 path be sent via US Ma VOF 1909 9TH	2)533-9093 2) 467-8853 aw@vorys.com <i>iil when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE L	<i>ssful.</i> LP		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA DATA (202 (202 patte be sent via US Ma VOF 1909 9TH WAS	2)533-9093 2) 467-8853 aw@vorys.com <i>iil when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE L 9 K ST., NW FLOOR	<i>ssful.</i> LP		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (202 (202 path be sent via US Ma VOF 1909 9TH WAS NUMBER:	2)533-9093 2) 467-8853 aw@vorys.com <i>iil when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE L 9 K ST., NW FLOOR SHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMB	<i>ssful.</i> LP		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (202 (202 path be sent via US Ma VOF 1909 9TH WAS NUMBER:	2)533-9093 2) 467-8853 aw@vorys.com <i>iii when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE L 9 K ST., NW FLOOR SHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMB 049170-000012 CIP	<i>ssful.</i> LP		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (202 (202 path be sent via US Ma VOF 1909 9TH WAS NUMBER:	2)533-9093 2) 467-8853 aw@vorys.com <i>iil when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE L 9 K ST., NW FLOOR SHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMB 049170-000012 CIP WILLIAM H. OLDACH III	<i>ssful.</i> LP		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE Signature:	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (202 (202 path be sent via US Ma VOF 1909 9TH WAS NUMBER:	2)533-9093 2) 467-8853 aw@vorys.com <i>iii when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE L 9 K ST., NW FLOOR SHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMB 049170-000012 CIP 049170-000012 CIP WILLIAM H. OLDACH III WILLIAM H. OLDACH III	<i>ssful.</i> LP		

DEC-04-2013 13:48 From:

Assignment

To:USPTO

P.4/6 Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Nar			me Execution Date				
Donald Schuettenberg			07/22/2013				
RECEIVING PART	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	ATC Transporation, LLC						
Street Address:	4316 39th	4316 39th Avenue					
City:	Kenosha						
State/Country:	WISCONSIN						
Postal Code:	53144						
Property Type Application Number: 1354		Number 48508					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: 2025339025						
Phone:	202-467-8800						
Email: rlwilliams@vorys.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Na	prrespondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP						
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 2:Suite 900Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006							
ATTORNEY DOCK		R:	049170-00012CIP				
				a <mark>yn y cyfraedd yn draedd yn d</mark>			

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 12/4/2013 1:47:49 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/20 * DNIS:2709200 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-0320... 8/2/2013

REEL: 031784 FRAME: 0595

DEC-04-2013 13:48 From: Assignment

- L

Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Louis Gubinsky		
Signature:		/Louis Gubinsky/		
Date:		08/02/2013	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Total Attachments: 1 source=13548508_A	ssignment#page	1.tif	<u> </u>	
RECEIPT INFORMA	TION			4
EPAS ID:	PAT2487460			
Receipt Date:	08/02/201	3		
Fee Amount:	\$40			

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 12/4/2013 1:47:49 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/20 * DNIS:2709200 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-0320... PATENT REEL: 031784 FRAME: 0596 Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No. 049170-000012CIP

To:USPTC

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to Donald W. SCHUETTENBERG

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented certain new and useful FRONT TOW EXTENDED SADDLE

hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which I/we has/have executed an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>July 13, 2012</u> as U.S. Patent Application No. <u>13/548,508</u>

WHEREAS, ATC TRANSPORTATION LLC

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country/state of <u>Wisconsin, United States of America</u>

whose post office address/business address is 4316 39th Avenue, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53144, United States of America

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

Upon execution of this document, the owner(s) of the above-listed intcrests, including the patent application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof shall be

ATC TRANSPORTATION LLC

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, in and logal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

By∶ Inventor's Name: Donald W, SCHUETTE (sole or first inventor)

<u>7.2215</u> Date

//19/0011 142000/2 J

PAGE 6/6 * RCVD AT 12/4/2013 1:47:49 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-001/20 * DNIS:2709200 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-03

RECORDED: 11/12/2013

REEL: 031784 FRAME: 0597